



## عبدالله محمد دهان

المدير التنفيذي لإدارة المخاطر

## Abdallah Dahhan

**Director of Risk Management** 

يشـغل الأسـتاذ/ عبـدالله الدهـان منصـب المديـر التنفيـذي لإدارة المخاطـر وهـو المسـؤول الأول عـن تطبيـق إطـار عمـل إدارة المخاطـر وكذلـك المراقبـة المسـتمرة لمسـتويات المخاطـر المعتمــدة.

يتمتع الأستاذ/ عبد الله بخبرة مهنية تزيد عن ١٦ عامًا في قطاع التمويل والتقنية المالية ومجال إدارة المخاطر داخل المملكة، حيث شغل منصب مدير مخاطر التمويل التأجيري لحى البنك الأهلي التجاري وكذلك مدير المخاطر في شركة تأجير للتمويل ورئيسًا لإدارة المخاطر في شركة دار الائتمان السعودي وكذلك شغل منصب رئيس إدارة المخاطر في شركة تمام للتمويل بالتقنية.

حصل الأستاذ/ عبدالله على شهادة ماجستير إدارة الأعمال من جامعة الفيصل، وكذلك على شهادات مهنية من الأكاديمية الدولية للأعمال والإدارة المالية وهي شهادة أخصائي معتمد في المخاطر المؤسسية وكذلك شهادة محترف معتمد في المخاطر التشغيلية.

شركة عبد اللطيف جميـل المتحـدة للتمويـل هـي شـركة مسـاهمة مقفلـة، يبلـغ رأس مالهـا ١٠٠٠ مليـون ريـال مدفوعـة بالكامـل. مرخـص لهـا بالعمـل فـي نشـاط الإيجـار التمويلـي وتمويـل الاســتهلاكي وتمويـل العقـار مـن البنـك المركـزي السـعودي، وتعمـل علـى توفيـر خيـارات تمويـل متعـددة للأفـراد و المنشـآت الصغيـرة والمتوسطة تشـمل علـى سـبيل المثـال لا الحصر: التمويـل النقـدي، السـيارات بأنواعهـا ، المعـدات الثقيلـة ، الأجهـزة المنزليـة والالكترونيـة ، بالإضافـة إلـى تمويـل العقـار مـن خلال حلـول تمويليـة متنوعـة تـم اعتمادهـا مـن اللجنـة الشـرعية بالشـرعية بالشـرعية ، التـورق.

وتولي الشركة اهتماماً خاصاً بدعـم رواد الأعمـال مـن خـلال برامــج بــاب رزق جميــل للتمويــل ، كمــا تســعـى لأن تكــون الوجهــة التمويليــة الأولـــى للمنشــآت الصغيــرة والمتوســطة..

Mr. Abdallah Aldahhan is the Director of Risk Management and is responsible for implementing the Risk Management framework and continuously monitoring approved risk levels.

Mr. Abdallah has more than 16 years of experience in financing, fintech, and Risk Management. He worked as an Auto Lease Risk Manager at The National Commercial Bank, Risk Manager at Tajeer Finance Company, as Head of Risk Management at Dar Al-Etiman Al-Saudi, and as Head of Risk Management at Tamam Fintech Company.

Mr. Abdallah has a Master's degree in Business Administration from Al-Faisal University and professional certificates from the International Academy of Business and Financial Management, which are the Certified Risk Management Specialist certificate and the Certified Operational Risk Professional certificate.

Abdul Latif Jameel United Finance is a closed joint stock company, with a capital of SAR 1,000 million paid in full. Licensed to engage in financial leasing, productive assets financing, consumer finance and real estate financing from the Saudi Central Bank, and to provide multiple financing options for individuals and SMEs including but not limited to: Cash finance, automobiles, heavy equipment, household and electronic appliances, in addition to financing the property through various financing solutions approved by the company's legitimate committee such as: financial lease, murabaha, securities

The company pays special attention to supporting entrepreneurs through the Bab Rizk Jameel Finance Programs, and also seeks to be the top financing destination for SMEs.